Dixie County
Canvassing Board Schedule

For
NOVEMBER 6, 2018 - GENERAL ELECTION

Tuesday - October 23, 2018
9:00 am - Logic & Accuracy Test

Thursday- October 25, 2018 (F.S. 101.68(2)
9:00 am — Begin Canvassing of Vote by mail ballots

Tuesday- November 6, 2018 (Election Day)
4:00 pm - Continue to Canvassing of Vote by mail ballots

Wednesday — November 7, 2018
9:00 am - Reconvene for recount if necessary (County Level)

Thursday- November 8, 2018
5:05 pm - Canvassing of Provisional Ballots (if necessary)

Friday- November 9, 2018
5:00 pm - File 1* Unofficial Certification of Results

Thursday-November 15, 2018(Only if Recount)
3:00pm Deadline to file 2™ Unofficial Certification of Results

Friday- November 16, 2018
11:00 am —Canvassing of 10 day overseas return (if necessary)

Sunday-November 18, 2018
12:00pm (Noon) File Official Certification of Results

Monday - November 19, 2013
9:00am select Race / Precinct to conduct Post- Election Manmual Audit

Tuesday- November 20, 2018
9:00am - Start Post Election Manual Audit

Please note that if all ballots have been canvassed and there has been no recount the canvassing board will
sign both the 1= Unofficial Certification and the Official Certification on the same date.

The above proceeding will be conducted at the Elections office, located at 229 NE 351 Hwy, Suite A, and
Cross City, Florida, 32628. In accordance with the Sunshine Law of Florida, these meetings are open to the
public.



